IN THE COURT OF SESS ORAKZAI AT **BABER MELA** etc State.

Case Title: Muhammad Nawaz VS

[Serial No of	Date of	Order or other Proceedings with Signature of Judge or
	order or	Order	Magistrate and that of parties or counsel where necessary.
	proceedings	Proceedings	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	1	2	3.
	Order No.04	17.10.2024	DPP, Umar Niaz for the State present.
•			Accused/petitioner, Muhammad Nawaz on ad-interim
		1 - 1 	pre-arrest bail in person with his counsel present. Father
			' of the complainant along with his counsel present.
	• • •		The above-named accused/petitioner seeks
			confirmation of his ad-interim pre-arrest bail in case FIR
			No. 53, Dated 24.09.2024, u/s
		ч ч	506/342/382/447/148/149/337-A(i) PPC registered at
			Police Station Mishti Mela. According to the contents of
			FIR, the complainant, Ameen Ullah reported on
į			24.09.2024 at about 09:50 through daily diary no. 8 that
			on the said day, he and his father Rafi Ullah were
			constructing a room on their property where at about
			09:00 am the present accused/petitioner with co-accused
			and three unidentified accused arrived there, attacked the
			complainant and his father, criminally intimidated them
			by making aerial firing, forcibly took 02 lac rupees from
			the complainant's father and abducted him. Hence, the
•		τ (instant FIR.
	/	J. Au	Arguments heard and record gone through. Perusal of the case file reveals that the
		de l'uner	Perusal of the case file reveals that the accused/petitioner is directly nominated in the FIR.
		ulizh shah	
	Syed Distric	al Sessions Judge El Sessions Judge El Saber Mela	malafidi or ulterior motive on behalf of police or the
			indianal of alterior mouve on contait of ponce of the
	1	+ ·	

FIR no. <u>53</u>, Dated: <u>24</u>, <u>09</u>-2024, <u>u/s</u> <u>506/342/382/447/148/U9</u>, PS <u>Mishti Mela</u> 337-A(i) ppc

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, ORAKZAI AT BABER MELA

VS

Case Title:

Serial No of Date of order or Order	Order or other Proceedings with Signature of Judge or Magistrate and that of parties or counsel where necessary.
proceedings Proceedings	3
Contin. Order No.04	complainant for falsely implicating the accused/petitioner
	in the instant case. In these circumstances, the
	accused/petitioner is not entitled to the extraordinary
	concession of bail, hence the instant BBA petition is
	dismissed and ad-interim bail earlier granted to the
	accused/petitioner vide order 04.10.2024 is recalled.
	Order announced. File of this court be consigned to
	record room after its necessary completion and
	compilation. Copy of this order be placed on
ONS JLDGA	police/judicial file.
	Dated: 17.10.2024
P. H.	(SYED OBAIDULLAH SHAH)
ALSIG & ORAN	Sessions Judge, Orakzai at Baber Mela
	· · ·

:

÷

i

, ,

1